VACUUM CONTACTOR TYPE SVC-T 32
7,2 kV - 400 A
MANUAL FOR MOUNTING, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
1
1. Introduction ....................................................2
1.1   Acceptance inspection on delivery ................2
2. General ..........................................................2
3. Standards and specifications ........................2

11. ORDERING DATA
The following data have to be specified in the order:
a) Type designation code of the product
b) Control voltage of the closing electromagnet
c) Requirements for equipment with latching mechanism and  control voltage of the shunt release OFF
d) If the vacuum contactor is intended for fix cell mounting  or for the switchgear
e) Number of vacuum contactors
f) Requirements for adjustment gauges (set of gauges)
Type designation code
SV       C       -       T         3         2
Vacuum contactor
Vacuum interrupters VS1
Uniform version, see service conditions
3 - Rated operational voltage 6,6 kV
2 - Rated thermal current 400 A
Example of type designation code: SVC-T 32
16
Functional diagram - basic design
Enclosure fig. 29300170
17
Functional diagram - with latching mechanism
Enclosure fig. 29300180
18
Wiring diagram - Enclosure fig. 4932002
Basic design - Closing magnet AC 230 V
Legend:
GU1     Rectifier for closing magnet (epoxy resin casting)
VD1      Diode type 1N 5408
V1        DC bridge type VDD 411
C1 ÷ C4 C210/1000 V, 47 k
R2       TR 512/15 W, 330 Ω
YA1,YA2 Coils of closing electromagnet - 2x1100 turns; 0,6 mm2 Cu; total coils resistance 37,6 Ω
SQ5.1÷3  Auxiliary switches S7, type S800E/41
R1          TR 648/100 W,  560 Ω
Note: Connecting wires CYA 1,5 mm2, colour black
19
Wiring diagram - Enclosure fig. 4932041
Basic design - Closing magnet  DC 220 V
Legend:
VD1,VD2   Diode type 1N 5408
YA1,YA2    Coils of closing electromagnet - 2x1100 turns; 0,6 mm2 Cu; total coils resistance 37,6 Ω
SQ5.1÷3 Auxiliary switches S7, type S800E/41
R1       TR 648/100 W, 560 Ω
R2        TR 512/15 W, 330 Ω
KM         Auxiliary contactor type BC7 - 30 - 10    220 V  DC
Note: Connecting wires CYA 1,5 mm2, colour black
20
Wiring diagram - Enclosure fig. 4932042
Basic design - Closing magnet  DC 110 V
Legend:
VD1,VD2  Diode type 1N 5408
YA1,YA2  Coils of closing electromagnet - 2x600 turns; 0,8 mm2 Cu; total coils resistance 11,8 Ω
SQ5.1÷3 Auxiliary switches S7, type S800E/41
R1         TR 648/100 W, 150 Ω
R2        TR 512/15 W, 120 Ω
KM      Auxiliary contactor type BC7 - 30 - 10   110 V  DC
Note: Connecting wires CYA 1,5 mm2, colour black
21
Wiring diagram - Enclosure fig. 3930556
Vacuum contactor with latching mechanism
- Closing magnet  AC 230 V
- Shunt release OFF AC 230 V, 110 V
Legend:
GU1       Rectifier for closing electromagnet (epoxy resin casting)
VD1        Diode type 1N 5408
V1         DC bridge type VDD 411
C1 ÷ C4  C210/1000 V, 47 k
R2         TR 512/15 W, 330 Ω
YA1,YA2  Coils of closing electromagnet - 2x1100 turns; 0,6 mm2 Cu; total coils resistance 37,6 Ω
YA3        Shunt release OFF
SQ5.1÷3   Auxiliary switches S7, type S800E/41
KA          Auxiliary relay CS4-22Z, coil AC 230 V (Installation outside the vacuum contactor)
Note: Connecting wires CYA 1,5 mm2, colour black
22
Wiring diagram - Enclosure fig. 3930557
Vacuum contactor with latching mechanism
- Closing magnet  AC 230 V
- Shunt release OFF DC 24 V, 48 V, 60 V, 110 V, 220 V
Legend:
GU1     Rectifier for closing electromagnet (epoxy resin casting)
VD1      Diode type 1N 5408
V1         DC bridge type VDD 411
C1 ÷ C4 C210/1000 V, 47 k
R2        TR 512/15 W, 330 Ω
YA1,YA2 Coils of closing electromagnet - 2x1100 turns; 0,6 mm2 Cu; total coils resistance 37,6 Ω
YA3        Shunt release OFF